

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 66

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “repealing” and substitute “altering”; in line 13, after “9-1007,” insert “9-1011.”; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 16, 17, and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 28, strike “\$2,500,000” and substitute “\$5,000,000”; in line 33, strike “\$1,000,000” and substitute “\$3,000,000”.

On page 3, in line 3, strike “\$1,000,000” and substitute “\$3,000,000”; in line 9, strike “\$2,500,000.]” and substitute “\$5,000,000.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 18, strike “October” and substitute “July”.